	#接注	nark
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) by	elov
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)		
David Netto, William A. McClave	Name: NettoCollection LLC	
David Netto, William A. McClave	Internal Address:	
	monary advisor.	
Fig. Co. Bata (A) Fig. 1 and 1		
Execution Date(s) February 4, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 270 Lafayette Street #806	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: New York	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: 10012	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		_
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	<u>. L</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ✔No	_
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP  Street Address: 1217 King Street	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account in Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect in the second in th	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP  Street Address: 1217 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA Zip: 22314	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the second in the s	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP  Street Address: 1217 King Street  City: Alexandria	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account in Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect in the second in th	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP  Street Address: 1217 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703) 299-0953	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the second in the s	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP  Street Address: 1217 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703) 299-0953  Fax Number: (703) 299-0036	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account the end of the e	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP  Street Address: 1217 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703) 299-0953  Fax Number: (703) 299-0036  Email Address: harry@wrb-ip.com	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account the end of the e	ınt
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold R. Brown III  Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP  Street Address: 1217 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703) 299-0953  Fax Number: (703) 299-0036  Email Address: harry@wrb-ip.com  9. Signature:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account the second of the seco	ınt

PATENT REEL: 016257 FRAME: 0821

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, I/WE, David Netto and William A. McClave, residing at 31 Washington Square West, New York, NY 10011, and 21 Leroy Street #25, New York, NY 10014, respectively, hereinafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **WARDROBE** which is \_\_ a provisional application \_\_ bearing Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, and filed on \_\_\_ \_ to be filed herewith. X a non-provisional application \_\_\_\_, and filed on \_\_ bearing Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ X having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of the application. \_ having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment, and Whereas, NettoCollection LLC, a corporation of New York, here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Address: 270 Lafayette Street #806, New York, NY 10012, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made. And the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the attorneys of White, Redway & Brown LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, the filing date, the application number, and the attorney's docket number, when known. NAME (Printed) William A. McClave

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 016257 FRAME: 0822